

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2945/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2021 in CRM-M No. 3105/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PURNIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49071/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepanshu Matya, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on provisional interim anticipatory bail on terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the Magistrate concerned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)