



Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Jasneet Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Baid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I have heard Ms. Dhivya, learned counsel for the original Petitioner as well as Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent is seeking impleadment in all four matters, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Let necessary steps be taken. Respondent would be at liberty to file a reply within four weeks.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)