

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2945/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2021 in CRM-M No. 3105/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PURNIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49071/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3358/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 56629/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 56630/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3916/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 66233/2022 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

IA No. 63835/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66235/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4268/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 68668/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Dhivya Jerath, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Reena Devi, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matters after four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR